
.. 


No. 315-01/2017-STG III 
Government of India 

Ministry of Communications 
Department of Telecommunications 

Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road 
New Delhi 110001, Dated: 26th February, 2020 

CORRIGENDUM 

In this Office Order No. 315-01/2017-STG-III dated 26.02.2020 
regarding promotion of ITS officers to SAG of ITS Group-A, the place of 
posting of Shri Haushila Prasad (SI. No. 45) may be read as "NE LSA 
ITANAGAR". 

~~1.Aio 
(R K Tondar) 

Director (Staff) 
Tel. no. 23036645 

Copy to: 
1. 	 PS to MoC/PS to MoS(C)/ Chairman, DCC/Member (S)/(T) 
2. 	 Secretary, UPSC, w.r.t. their letter no. F.1134(18)/2019-AP-3, dated 

20.01.2020. 
3. 	 CMD, BSNL/MTNUBBNL, New Delhi 
4. 	 DDG (Pers.) /Director (Staff), DoT 
5. 	 Sr. DDG (Pers.)/Jt. DDG (Pers), BSNL CO 
6. 	 Officers concerned/CAO concerned. 
7. 	 US (Vig.II)/ CS to Advisor (HRD), /AAO (STG-I) DoT/SO(Pay Bill) DoT 
8. 	 Official Language Section, DoT for Hindi Version of the order 
9. Order bundle 

10.PA to US(SNG) for uploading this order on DoT Website. 


-1/1


